FORM-PTC-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	DECORPTE		Т	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	01-18-	2002	1	1007-GEN
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	ate 1∩195	2815	attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10130	2815 2. Name and add	dress of receivir	ng party(ies):
ALPHA ENTERPRISES, INC.	60.01.1			PRODUCTS, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address	s: <u>6370 Wise A</u>	Avenue, NW
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☑ Corporation-State Ohio	Limited Partnership	City: North C	anton	State: OH ZIP: 44720
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Pa	artnership	
	Merger	■ Corporation	n-State Ohio	
	Change of Name			
☐ Other				ed States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: August 2, 2001				☐ Yes ☐ No ument from Assignment) ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• •	В. Т	rademark Regis	stration No (s)
,			2,211,758	I KRAMI DARA MORI MULI BAMA MRA BAMA HAMI HAM
		2,177,431	2,388,196	
		2,243,366	2,286,440	01-10-2002
		tached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 N		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #66
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number registrations in	of applications and applications and applications.	A E
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt		7 Total fee (37 (CED 3 //1\·	\$ \$165.00
Invernal Address:		7. Total lee (37 C	JI IX 3.41)	ф 3103.00
		■ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Mun	son Street, NW			
City: Canton State	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44718</u>			
1/17/2002 DBYRNE 00000203 1907215	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 0F 2 FC:482 125.00 0F				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	orrect and any a	attached copy is a true copy
Joseph A. Sebolt	G1	MA		1/8/02
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Tota	al number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments,	and document	RK

REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0134



ASSIGNMENT

01-10-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #66

WHEREAS ALPHA ENTERPRISES, INC., an Ohio corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the United States trademark and corresponding trademark applications and registrations shown in Attachment "A" hereto and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS ALPHA SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademark and said trademark applications and registrations including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0135 Executed at toth Carton, Ohio, this Z day of August 2001.

ALPHA ENTERPRISES, INC.

ATTEST:

Name: James K. Sankey

Title: 050/Owner

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF STARK

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Stark County, personally appeared James K. Sankey, personally well known to me and acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the corporation ALPHA ENTERPRISES, INC., for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my signature and Official Seal at North Canton, ______, this ______, day of _______, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

DOCKET NO. MARK	MARK	SERIAL NO.	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
1007-EX	ALPHA SECURITY	74/568,781	9/1/94	9/1/94 1,907,215	7/25/95 US	US
	ALPHA SECURITY					
1007-IC	PRODUCTS & Design	75/184,841	10/21/96	10/21/96 2,177,431	7/28/98 US	ns
1007-IZ	TRIMLINE	75/256,384	3/13/97	3/13/97 2,243,366	5/4/99 US	US
1007-JA	U-WRAP	75/270,231	4/7/97	4/7/97 2,211,758	12/15/98 US	US
1007-KD	EASy-WRAP	75/396,124	11/25/97	11/25/97 2,388,196	9/19/00 US	ns
1007-KF	T-MAG	75/397,785	12/1/97	12/1/97 2,286,440	10/12/99 US	SN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0137